

# Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 0552-16, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bid of Rock Trucking, LLC, in the amount of \$25,511, for demolition and removal of polymer equipment at Town Branch, for the Div. of Water Quality. (3 bids, Low) [Martin]

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government **Bid Recommendation** 

### **Division of Central Purchasing**

Bid Title: Demolition & Removal of Polymer Equipment at Town Branch					
Bid Number: 54-2016	Buyer: B. Marcum				
Advertising Date: 04/14/2016	Opening Date: 04/28/2016				
Number of Bid Submitted: 3	Recommended Bid Amount: \$25,511.00				
XX Fixed Bid Price Contract Un	t Price Bid Contract Included				
Division Requesting/Recommending: Water Quality					

	Vendor	Address	Amount
Lowest	Rock Trucking, LLC	Clay City, KY	\$25,511.00
Second	Building Crafts, Inc.	Wilder, KY	\$38,596.00
Third	Pace Contracting, LLC	Jeffersonville, IN	\$45,000.00

### **Recommended Vendors**

Award to: Rock Trucking, LLC	
Award Amount: \$ 25,511.00	

#### **Reason for Recommendation**

XX Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications.

Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).

One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation.

Walk-on

2 Readings

File #:	0552-16, <b>\</b>	Version	: 1					
<b>D</b> .I.	Other:	. 42	1.6	-t				
Buag Fund	Pont	Sect	Acct	ation: Project		Bud Ref	Amount	Avail Budget
	303402	0001	91017	Froject		- Bud IXel	\$25,511	\$83,447.01
							<del>                                      </del>	
BE	T RESC	 DLVED	BY -	THE COUNCIL	OF THE	I EXINGTO	 N-FAYETTE	URBAN COUNTY
			υ,	1112 00011012	01 1112			OND/III OOOIIII
GOVE	RNMENT	:						
Section	on 1 - T	hat the	bid of	Rock Trucking,	LLC, in the	amount of	\$25,511.00,	for Demolition and
Remo	val of Pol	ymer E	quipmen	t at Town Branch,	, for the Division	on of Water	Quality, be an	d hereby is accepted
and a	pproved a	is to the	e specific	cations and amou	nts set forth in	the terms o	of the bid, which	ch is attached hereto
and in	corporate	d herei	n by refe	rence.				
Section	on 2 - Th	nat an	amount	, not to exceed	the sum of	\$25,511.00,	be and here	eby is approved for
payme	ent to Roc	k Truck	king, LLC	, from account #4	002-303402-9	1017, pursua	ant to the term	ns of the bid.
	Section	3 - Tha	t this Res	solution shall beco	ome effective o	on the date o	f its passage.	
	PASSE	) URBA	AN COUN	NTY COUNCIL:				
				MAY	OR			
ATTE	ST:							
CLER	K OF URI	BAN CO	OUNTY (	COUNCIL				